

Dane County

Minutes - Final Unless Amended by Committee

Specialized Transportation Commission

Consider: Who benefits? Who is burdened?
Who does not have a voice at the table?
How can policymakers mitigate unintended consequences?

Monday, November 28, 2022

5:00 PM

PUBLIC HEARING

The Specialized Transportation Commission is hosting a Public Hearing regarding the Dane County Department of Human Services Elderly and Disabled Transportation funding application for calendar year 2023.

In accordance with Section 85.21 of Wisconsin Statutes, the public is invited to make comment on the County Elderly and Disabled Transportation Assistance Program application. Dane County has budgeted State aid funds for transportation service to elderly and disabled individuals. The proposed transportation projects are derived from the 2019-2023 Coordinated Public Transit-Human Services Transportation Plan for Dane County.

A quorum of the Specialized Transportation Commission may be present but no action will take place.

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_KrJxdWd4S_S8-Nh3XdWXhA

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

The public can access the meeting with Zoom application or by telephone.

To join the meeting by phone, dial in using one of the following toll-free phone numbers:

1-833-548-0276

1-833-548-0282

1-888-788-0099

When prompted, enter the following Webinar ID: 913 0091 6182

A. Public Hearing

Members present: Shar Brunes, Heidi Wegleitner

Staff present: Nathanael Brown, Jana Moll, Howard Thomas

Brown called the Public Hearing to order at 5 p.m.

1. Overview of the s85.21 Dane County Transportation Draft Application

<u>2022</u>

2023 85.21 APPLICATION WORKBOOK (DRAFT)

PRES-172

Attachments: 2023 85.21 Draft Application Workbook

Dane County Transportation Coordinator Nathanael Brown provided an overview of the 2023 application.

2. Public Comment

None.

B. Adjournment

The Public Hearing adjourned at 5:23 p.m.

Minutes respectfully submitted by Jana Moll pending Commission approval.